

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 957

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2217:

2           a. On page 3, line 24, strike "\$5,325,000" and insert "five million  
3 three hundred twenty-five thousand dollars";

4           b. On page 7, line 4, strike "deposited in" and insert "transferred  
5 to"; and

6           c. On page 14, lines 7 and 8, strike the comma.

7           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "60-1513" in line 1 through line  
8 6 and insert "37-913, 60-1513, 82-316, 82-326, 82-331, 84-1227, 85-419,  
9 85-421, 85-422, 85-423, 85-424, and 85-425, Reissue Revised Statutes of  
10 Nebraska, sections 71-5714, 71-8805, and 72-2009, Revised Statutes  
11 Cumulative Supplement, 2014, and sections 2-1507, 66-204, 81-3140,  
12 81-3714, and 84-612, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2015; to provide for  
13 and change distribution and use of certain funds; to provide for  
14 transfers and investment of funds; to create and eliminate funds and  
15 programs; to state intent; to change provisions relating to artwork in  
16 state buildings and renovation and replacement of university and state  
17 college buildings; to eliminate obsolete provisions; to repeal the  
18 original sections; to outright repeal sections 37-915, 37-916, 37-917,  
19 37-918, 37-919, 37-920, and 37-921, Revised Statutes Cumulative  
20 Supplement, 2014; and to declare and emergency."